

**Standards for Accreditation  
Crosswalk from 2018 to 2020  
June 29, 2020**

1. Standard 1-A.1.2.5 Physical Education (Grades 5-8) changed to Standard 1-A.1.2.6 Health and Safety and Physical Education (combined standards into one)
2. Standard 1-A.1.2.6 Fine Arts (Grades 5-8) changed to Standard 1-A.1.2.5 (number change)
3. Standard 1-A.1.2.7 Health and Safety (Grades 5-8) changed to 1-A.1.2.6 (number change)
4. Standard 1-A.1.2.8 Career and Technical Education (Grades 5-8) changed to 1-A.1.2.7 (number change)
5. Standard 1-A.1.2.9 Arkansas History changed to Standard 1-A.1.2.8 (number change)
6. Standard 1-A.1.2.10 Courses taught in grades 5-8 offered for high school graduation credit changed to Standard 1-A.1.2.9 (number change)
7. Standard 1-A.1.3.11 Credit in a course that has personal and family finance changed to Standard 1-C.2.4 (moved to a different section)
8. Standard 1-A.4 Signed statement of assurance changed to 1-A.3 (number change)
9. Standard 1-A.5 School calendar changed to 1-A.4 (number change)
10. Standard 1-A.5.1 Minimum of 178 student-teacher interaction days changed to Standard 1-A.4.1 (number change)
11. Standard 1-A.5.2 Six hour instructional day changed to 1-A.4.2 (number change)
12. Standard 1-A.5.2 Six hour instructional day included recess. Recess will now be a separate standard (1-A.4.3). The three school (Fayetteville Virtual Academy, River Valley Virtual Academy and Arkansas Virtual Academy) that were approved for only the recess portion of Standard 1-A.5.2 will transition to 1-A.4.3.
13. Standard 1-A.6 Class Size and Teaching Load changed to 1-A.5 (number change)
14. Standard 1-A.7 Adoption of Instructional Materials changed to 1-A.6 (number change)
15. Standard 1-A.8 District shall provide all necessary instructional materials changed to 1-A.7 (number change)